
RAT D S SPC S Foal Trainer Trnd Pos Race G D¡st Run Date

119 I T DOUTOR SURENO (BRZ) H 2018 V. Fornasaro BRZ 1st LATINOAMERICANO 1 2000 ARG 07-Oct-23

117 L D EVER DADDY (ARG) C 2020 R. Pellegata ARG 1st NACIONAL 1 2500 ARG 11-Nov-23

117 M T KAY ARMY (CHI) C 2020 Patricio Baeza A. CHI 1st Polla de Potrillos 1 1700 CHI 6/8/2023

116 M T SUMMERSET (BRZ) C 2020 M.F. Gusso BRZ 1st Ipiranga 1 1600 BRZ 2/9/2023

115 I T HAPPY HAPPY DAY (ARG) C 2020 C. Etchechoury ARG 1st JOCKEY CLUB 1 2000 ARG 07-Oct-23

115 I T KAY ARMY (CHI) C 2020 Patricio Baeza A. CHI 1st Nacional Ricardo Lyon 1 2000 CHI 1/10/2023

115 S T LABRADO (ARG) C 2019 Angel Bonetto ARG 1st SUIPACHA 1 1000 ARG 07-Oct-23

115 M T LONDON MOON (BRZ) C 2019 A.MENEGOLO BRZ 1st GERVASIO SEABRA 2 1600 BRZ 12/10/2023

115 M T LUCK IS BACK (BRZ) C 2020 R. Morgado Neto BRZ 1st J. Adhemar de Almeida Prado 1 1600 BRZ 5/8/2023

115 L T TREASURE ISLAND (ARG) H 2018 Nicolas Ferro ARG 1st COPA DE ORO 1 2400 ARG 04-Nov-23

114 I T BEAUTY SEA (ARG) C 2020 Nicolas Ferro ARG 2nd JOCKEY CLUB 1 2000 ARG 07-Oct-23

114 M D EL KODIGO (ARG) C 2020 R. Pellegata ARG 1st POLLA DE POTRILLOS 1 1600 ARG 02-Sep-23

114 L D EL KODIGO (ARG) C 2020 R. Pellegata ARG 2nd NACIONAL 1 2500 ARG 11-Nov-23

113 M D AMIGAZO SKY (ARG) C 2020 Angel Pena ARG 2nd POLLA DE POTRILLOS 1 1600 ARG 02-Sep-23

113 M D COMANDO SECRETO (ARG) H 2018 Maria Alvarez ARG 1st PALERMO 1 1600 ARG 11-Nov-23

113 I T DON FERES (PER) C 2019 J. S. Villaroel PER 2nd LATINOAMERICANO 1 2000 ARG 07-Oct-23

113 I T DOUTOR SURENO (BRZ) H 2018 V. Fornasaro BRZ 1st Matias Machline 1 2000 BRZ 5/8/2023

113 M T EL ENCINAL (ARG) C 2020 G. Santillan ARG 1st ENSAYO-COPA F. SANTA MARIA 3 1800 ARG 09-Sep-23

113 S D EL PORFEADO (ARG) C 2020 Mauro Linares ARG 1st MAIPU 1 1000 ARG 11-Nov-23

113 M D EVER DADDY (ARG) C 2020 R. Pellegata ARG 1st CRNEL. MIGUEL F MARTINEZ 3 1800 ARG 15-Sep-23

113 M T IRWIN (ARG) H 2018 P. Sahagian ARG 1st 9 DE JULIO 2 1600 ARG 15-Jul-23

113 L T KAY ARMY (CHI) C 2020 Patricio Baeza A. CHI 1st El Ensayo Mega 1 2400 CHI 27/10/2023

113 L D LARRY BIRD (ARG) C 2020 G. Santillan ARG 1st EDUARDO CASEY 2 2200 ARG 08-Oct-23

113 I T NATAN (ARG) C 2019 C. Etchechoury ARG 3rd LATINOAMERICANO 1 2000 ARG 07-Oct-23

113 I T ONLINE (BRZ) H 2018 L. Esteves BRZ 1st JOAO BORGES FILHO 2 2400 BRZ 1/10/2023

113 L D PEPE JOY (ARG) H 2016 Gustavo Romero ARG 1st GRAL. SAN MARTIN 1 2400 ARG 02-Sep-23

113 L T QUANTIFY (BRZ) C 2019 L. Esteves BRZ 1st ANTONIO J. PEIXOTO DE CASTRO 2 2400 BRZ 12/10/2023

113 M T UNGAI HAI (BRZ) C 2020 I.C.Souza BRZ 1st LINNEU DE PAULA MACHADO 1 2000 BRZ 1/10/2023

113 I T USHUAIA IBIZA (BRZ) C 2019 L. Esteves BRZ 1st LUIZ RIGONI L 1500 BRZ 20-Aug-23

113 M T USHUAIA IBIZA (BRZ) C 2019 L. Esteves BRZ 1st JOAO JOSE E JOSE CARLOS FIGUEIREDO 3 1600 BRZ 1/10/2023

113 M D YAHSHUA (CHI) C 2020 R.Pulgar A. CHI 1st Dos Mil Guineas 1 1600 CHI 2/9/2023

112 I T BRONX (ARG) C 2020 C. Etchechoury ARG 4th JOCKEY CLUB 1 2000 ARG 07-Oct-23

112 L T COLD HEART (BRZ) C 2020 M.F. Gusso BRZ 1st Derby Paulista 1 2400 BRZ 11/11/2023

112 L D DEVIL AVENUE (URU) C 2020 Jorge Rey URU 1st Nacional 2 2500 URU 5/11/2023

112 S D GIRONA FEVER (URU) F 2019 Freddy González URU 1st Plinio Oribe y Ándres O. Deus L 1000 URU 1/10/2023

112 L D GLUCK (PER) C 2019 J. Soyer PER 1st Hipodromo de Monterrico 2 2200 PER 29/10/2023

112 M T IRON FORGE (ARG) C 2020 Maria Alvarez ARG 2nd ENSAYO-COPA F. SANTA MARIA 3 1800 ARG 09-Sep-23

112 S D LABRADO (ARG) C 2019 Angel Bonetto ARG 2nd MAIPU 1 1000 ARG 11-Nov-23

112 I T LUCK IS BACK (BRZ) C 2020 R. Morgado Neto BRZ 1st Jockey Club de São Paulo 1 2000 BRZ 8/10/2023

112 I T MAXIMUM DRIVE (BRZ) H 2018 A. Menegolo Neto BRZ 2nd Matias Machline 1 2000 BRZ 5/8/2023
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112 I T PAPA MIM (URU) H 2018 Raimundo Soares URU 4th LATINOAMERICANO 1 2000 ARG 07-Oct-23

112 L D POSEIDON (PER) C 2020 J. Suarez PER 1st Derby Nacional 1 2400 PER 19/11/2023

112 I D RAMBO APPROVED  (URU) C 2020 Raimundo Soares URU 1st Jockey Club 3 2000 URU 1/10/2023

112 I D ROMANCE SEA (ARG) F 2020 J.M. Etchechoury ARG 1st SELECCIÓN 1 2000 ARG 14-Oct-23

112 I D SHARK (CHI) C 2020 L.Urbina H. CHI 1st Gran Criterium Mauricio Serrano Palma 1 1900 CHI 30/9/2023

112 M D WELLINGTON (PER) C 2020 A. Filipuzzi PER 1st Polla de Potrillos 1 1600 PER 10/9/2023

112 I D WELLINGTON (PER) C 2020 A. Filipuzzi PER 1st Ricardo Ortiz de Zevallos 1 2000 PER 15/10/2023

111 M D AMIGAZO SKY (ARG) C 2020 Angel Pena ARG 1st ISIDORO ARAMBURU 3 1600 ARG 13-Jul-23

111 M D AMIGAZO SKY (ARG) C 2020 Angel Pena ARG 1st POLLA DE POTRILLOS 3 1600 ARG 22-Aug-23

111 S D BEAUTY SEA (ARG) C 2020 Nicolas Ferro ARG 1st OLD MAN 3 1400 ARG 02-Jul-23

111 M D BEAUTY SEA (ARG) C 2020 Nicolas Ferro ARG 3rd POLLA DE POTRILLOS 1 1600 ARG 02-Sep-23

111 M T BIEN SUREÑO (BRZ) H 2016 Emerson Garcia BRZ 1st Governador do Estado 2 1600 BRZ 11/11/2023

111 L T BUBBLY RAIN (BRZ) C 2020 L.R. Feltran BRZ 2nd Derby Paulista 1 2400 BRZ 11/11/2023

111 M D EL BUFON (CHI) C 2020 S. Inda M. CHI 2nd Dos Mil Guineas 1 1600 CHI 30/9/2023

111 M D EL BUFON (CHI) C 2020 S. Inda M. CHI 1st Domingo 2º Herrera Martinez 2 1500 CHI 12/8/2023

111 I T EL KODIGO (ARG) C 2020 R. Pellegata ARG 5th JOCKEY CLUB 1 2000 ARG 07-Oct-23

111 S T INTENSE FOR ME (ARG) C 2020 Nicolas Ferro ARG 1st Candy Ride NG 1400 ARG 15-Oct-23

111 L D KLOSE (URU) C 2020 Gustavo Vergara URU 2nd Nacional 2 2500 URU 5/11/2023

111 M D MADONNA BENOIS (ARG) F 2020 Carlos Vigil ARG 1st POLLA DE POTRANCAS 1 1600 ARG 02-Sep-23

111 I D MADONNA BENOIS (ARG) F 2020 Carlos Vigil ARG 2nd SELECCIÓN 1 2000 ARG 14-Oct-23

111 M D MAJESTIC BOY (URU) C 2020 Martín Martínez URU 1st Ensayo 3 1500 URU 23/7/2023

111 M T NANDA DEA (ARG) F 2019 Enrique M. Ferro ARG 1st ECUADOR 2 1600 ARG 09-Sep-23

111 M T NANDA DEA (ARG) F 2019 Enrique M. Ferro ARG 1st COPA MELCHOR POSSE 1 1600 ARG 07-Oct-23

111 S D OASIS BOY (ARG) C 2020 Angel Piana ARG 2nd OLD MAN 3 1400 ARG 02-Jul-23

111 M D OASIS BOY (ARG) C 2020 Angel Piana ARG 1st MIGUEL CANE 2 1600 ARG 29-Jul-23

111 L T PELO PLATINADO (ARG) H 2018 Juan Saldivia ARG 1st YATASTO 3 2400 ARG 30-Sep-23

111 I D ROCK WALK  (URU) C 2020 Jorge Rey URU 2nd Jockey Club 3 2000 URU 1/10/2023

111 M D ROCK WALK  (URU) C 2020 Jorge Rey URU 1st Polla de Potrllos 3 1600 URU 3/9/2023

111 M T USHUAIA IBIZA (BRZ) C 2019 L. Esteves BRZ 2nd GERVASIO SEABRA 2 1600 BRZ 12/10/2023

111 M T VESPACIANO (ARG) H 2018 C. Etchechoury ARG 2nd COPA MELCHOR POSSE 1 1600 ARG 07-Oct-23

111 I D VON BRAUN (PER) C 2020 J. Suarez PER 2nd Ricardo Ortiz de Zevallos 1 2000 PER 15/10/2023

110 L D ABUNDANCIA (USA) F 2020 R. Herrera PER 1st Independencia 2 2400 PER 29/7/2023

110 M D EDICT (ARG) F 2020 E. Accosano ARG 2nd POLLA DE POTRANCAS 1 1600 ARG 02-Sep-23

110 I T EDICT (ARG) F 2020 E. Accosano ARG 1st EDUARDO ACEBAL 1 2000 ARG 04-Nov-23

110 I T EL ENCINAL (ARG) C 2020 G. Santillan ARG 6th JOCKEY CLUB 1 2000 ARG 07-Oct-23

110 S D EL PORFEADO (ARG) C 2020 Mauro Linares ARG 2nd PARAGUAY 3 1000 ARG 21-Aug-23

110 I T FIGARO (BRZ) C 2020 L.R. Feltran BRZ 2nd Jockey Club de São Paulo 1 2000 BRZ 8/10/2023

110 I T FRATELI LA VITA (CHI) C 2020 Sergio Inda M. CHI 2nd Nacional Ricardo Lyon 1 2000 CHI 1/10/2023

110 L T FRATELI LA VITA (CHI) C 2020 Sergio Inda M. CHI 3rd El Ensayo Mega 1 2400 CHI 27/10/2023

110 M D GAROTA LOVE (ARG) M 2018 Juan Saldivia ARG 1st RICARDO P. SAUZE 3 1600 ARG 12-Aug-23

110 S D GIRONA FEVER (URU) F 2019 Freddy González URU 1st VENEZUELA 2 1000 ARG 28-Oct-23

110 M D HEY JOKE (CHI) C 2020 J.Allende F. CHI 2nd Domingo 2º Herrera Martinez 2 1500 CHI 12/8/2023

110 M T IONOSFERA (CHI) F 2020 Juan Silva G. CHI 1st Polla de Potrancas 1 1700 CHI 4/8/2023
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110 M T JACKSON POLLOCK (BRZ) H 2017 L. Esteves BRZ 1st SALGADO FILHO 3 1600 BRZ 22/10/2022

110 M D KOSACO (CHI) C 2020 J.P.Baeza J. CHI 1st Luis Vera C. y Luis Vera G. L 1800 CHI 21/10/2023

110 S D LABRADO (ARG) C 2019 Angel Bonetto ARG 1st PARAGUAY 3 1000 ARG 21-Aug-23

110 L D LAGARTO BOY (ARG) C 2018 Jorge Neer ARG 1st STUD BOOK ARGENTINO L 2200 ARG 24-Sep-23

110 S T LEON AMERICANO (ARG) H 2018 Edgardo Martucci ARG 1st CYLLENE 2 1000 ARG 16-Sep-23

110 I D MAJESTIC BOY (URU) C 2020 Martín Martínez URU 3rd Jockey Club 3 2000 URU 1/10/2023

110 M T NANDA DEA (ARG) F 2019 Enrique M. Ferro ARG 1st EUDORO J. BALSA 3 1600 ARG 30-Jul-23

110 M T NEVERWALKALONE (BRZ) F 2020 C. Etchechoury ARG 1st MIL GUINEAS 1 1600 ARG 05-Aug-23

110 M D NEVERWALKALONE (BRZ) F 2020 C. Etchechoury ARG 3rd POLLA DE POTRANCAS 1 1600 ARG 02-Sep-23

110 M D NOCHE OSCURA (URU) C 2020 Angel Barbosa URU 2nd Polla de Potrllos 3 1600 URU 3/9/2023

110 M T NUREYEV BOY (BRZ) C 2019 A. Menegolo Neto BRZ 1st Alberto Santos Dumont 3 1600 BRZ 8/10/2023

110 I T NUSA DUA (BRZ) F 2020 J. B Quadros BRZ 1st Diana 1 2000 BRZ 11/11/2023

110 L T ONLINE (BRZ) H 2018 L. Esteves BRZ 3rd ANTONIO J. PEIXOTO DE CASTRO 2 2400 BRZ 12/10/2023

110 L D PEPE JOY (ARG) H 2016 Gustavo Romero ARG 1st COMPARACION 2 2400 ARG 06-Aug-23

110 L T PEPE JOY (ARG) H 2016 Gustavo Romero ARG 2nd COPA DE ORO 1 2400 ARG 04-Nov-23

110 I D POKER MOMMY (ARG) F 2020 Franco Scarpello ARG 3rd SELECCIÓN 1 2000 ARG 14-Oct-23

110 L T POSIBLE SUEÑO (BRZ) C 2020 Josiane Gulart URU 1st Carlos Pellegrini L 2400 URU 5/11/2023

110 L T RENNES (BRZ) F 2019 C. Morgado Neto BRZ 1st ONZE DE JULHO 2 2000 BRZ 16/7/2023

110 M D ROMANCE SEA (ARG) F 2020 J.M. Etchechoury ARG 1st GRAL. LUIS MARIA CAMPOS 2 1600 ARG 29-Jul-23

110 M D SOQUI (CHI) C 2020 R.Pulgar A. CHI 2nd Dos Mil Guineas 1 1600 CHI 2/9/2023

110 M D SUBSANADOR (ARG) C 2019 Nicolas Ferro ARG 1st PERU 2 1800 ARG 29-Jul-23

110 L T SUGAR DADDY (BRZ) H 2018 V. Nahid BRZ 2nd ANTONIO J. PEIXOTO DE CASTRO 2 2400 BRZ 12/10/2023

110 L T TOQUE Y DESPEGUE (CHI) C 2020 Jose T. Allende F. CHI 2nd El Ensayo Mega 1 2400 CHI 27/10/2023

110 M D VIEJO LOBO (CHI) C 2020 J.P.Baeza J. CHI 4th Gran Criterium Mauricio Serrano Palma 1 1900 CHI 30/9/2023
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